

Ø

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1408 OF 2012

PRIYANKA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Uzma Ashraf, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in O.S.No.991 of 2010 titled as "Brijesh Mehta vs. Smt. Priyanka", pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Gautambuth Nagar (at present Suraj Pur), Noida, Uttar Pradesh.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master